Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Minutes of the Meeting March 26, 2019

## Call to Order.

The meeting of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 26<sup>th</sup>, 2019 with the required quorum. Members and staff in attendance were: Mayor Corey Napier; Alderman Shaun Alexander; Alderman Brian Stover; Town Clerk Jennifer Jones and Town Attorney Todd Moore. Aldermen Brandon Bell and Ben Dilks were unable to attend.

## **New Business:**

1. Resolution 2019-009: A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to approve an Employment Agreement with the New Town Administrator.

After discussion, Alderman Alexander made a motion to approve Resolution 2019-009, a Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to approve an Employment Agreement with the New Town Administrator. The motion was seconded and approved by all present.

Adjourn There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 6:03 p.m.

Corey Napier, Mayor

a Vel